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STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PLAN FOR
HIGHWAY EROSION CONTROL

PROPOSED

VICINITY MAP

NOT TO SCALE

HENDERSON COUNTY

LOCATION: BRIDGE NO.36 ON SE 1586(MILLS GAP ROAD)
J OVER CLEAR CREEK
")
TYPE OF WORK: BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE %
{
_L- SR 1586 MILLS GAP RD

STATE STATE PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET o
N.C. BP14.T0153 EC-I
STATE PROJ.NO. F.A.PROJ.NO. DESCRIPTION
BP14.T015.1 PE
BP14.T015.3 CONSTRUCTION

THIS PROJECT HAS
BEEN DESIGNED TO
SENSITIVE WATERSHED
STANDARDS.

ENVIRONMENTALLY
SENSITIVE AREA(S) EXIST
ON THIS PROJECT

Refer To E. C. Special Provisions
for Special Considerations.

. J
é [ AY4 )
Prepared in the Office of :
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
GRAPHIC SCALE 253 WEBSTER RD. Roadway Standard Drawings
THESE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS COMPLY SYLVA, NC 28779
50 25 0 50 100 WITH THE APPLICABLE REGULATIONS SET FORTH BY THE " . " . T
i]j]]L i NCG-010000 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT ISSUED BY 2024 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS The "Roadway Standard Dl_'awmgs _Roadway Design Unit - N. C.
THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL Department of Transportation - Raleigh, N. C., dated January 2024
PLANS QUALITY DIVISION OF ENERGY, MINERAL AND LAND RESOURCES. Desianed by and the latest revision thereto are applicable to this project and by
signed  by: reference hereby are considered a part of these plans.
DREW RIVENBARK, EI 4342
NAME LEVEL III CERTIFICATION NO.

VAN \_ J \_ J
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Std. #
1605.01

1606.01

1622.01

1630.02

1630.03

1630.04

1630.05

1630.06

1630.07

1630.08

1630.09

1632.01

1632.02

1632.03

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS —
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL LEGEND

Description Symbol
Temporary Silt Fence W
Special Sediment Control Fence AVAVAVA
Temporary Berms and Slope Drains -~ I'_ o
Silt Basin Type B 77
Temporary Silt Ditch 1D
SHlling Bagin
Temporary DIVErSIon e D ——
Special Stilling Basin

SKIMIMET BASGI[ s

Tiered SKIMMEr Bagify e

ot Darm with Skimmer of}
INFIEAtION BASIA -

Rock Inlet Sediment Trap:

Std. #
1633.01

1633.02

1633.03

1634.01

1634.02

1635.01

1635.02

1636.01

1636.01

1636.01

1636.01

1636.02

1636.03

1636.03

PO D | S
Description Symbol
Temporary Rock Silt Check Type A~ 3RERE%

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type B~ »

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type A with -~

Excelsior Matting and Flocculant

Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type A - e

Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type B~ D

Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type A~ Au

Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type B+~ Bi}

ExCelsior Wattle Chegk (

Excelsior Wattle Check with Flocculant- @

Coir Fiber Wattle Check <

Coir Fiber Wattle Check with Flocculant @

Silt Fence Excelsior Wattle Break---- Few4

Silt Fence Coir Fiber Wattle Break—--- FCFW

Excelsior Wattle Barrier  EWW—EW—EW—
Coir Fiber Wattle Barfier - — CFWe—CFW—CF\W—
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ONSITE CONCRETE WASHOUT

PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

SHEET NO.

BP14.7015.3

EC-3A

RW SHEET NO.

ROADWAY DESIGN
ENGINEER

HYDRAULICS
ENGINEER

STRUCTURE WITH LINER

- 10'-0" MIN.
— A
‘ ~
J =P &2 () SANDBAGS (TYP)
NV LV - / OR STAPLE
- 10 MIL
Z \_/
= P <j 1:1 PLASTIC _ SANDBAGS (TYP)
5 U SIDE SLOPE \ LINING '/ OR STAPLE
VAN
Y Jo o o U
_— A
PLAN

CLEARLY MARKED SIGNAGE
CONCRETE / NOTING DEVICE (18"X24" MIN.)

SECTION A-A

NOTES:
1. ACTUAL LOCATION DETERMINED IN FIELD

2. THE CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURES SHALL BE

MAINTAINED WHEN THE LIQUID AND/OR SOLID REACHES

75% OF THE STRUCTURES CAPACITY TO PROVIDE

WASHOUT ADEQUATE HOLDING CAPACITY WITH A MINIMUM 12
INCHES OF FREEBOARD.
H H 3.CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE NEEDS TO BE
BELOW GRADE WASHOUT STRUCTURE CLEARY MARKED WITH SIGNAGE NOTING DEVICE.
NOT TO SCALE
HIGH - 10'-0" MIN.
COHESIVE & \ — B
LOW FILTRATION SANDBAGS (TYP.)
SOIL BERM A/\( )/\( )/\( <\ _ 2R AL e
gy ] HIGH
<L NY_ IV =P 10 MIL COHESIVE &
- U C PLASTIC LINING LOW FILTRATION
S <]~ > 1:1 SIDE SLOPE SOIL BERM
5 - U — + (TYP.) A
o M e IR SN,
SUPEA VA Yol e o AU v s O A YO
Y U O O O N RARRARRRRLRILRRLRR IR R
\VARVARYARY J‘ 0 20
| -y W
B 6 SECTION B-B
PLAN SANDBAGS éTYP.)
OR STAPLE

NOTES:
1. ACTUAL LOCATION DETERMINED IN FIELD

'CLEARLY MARKED SIGNAGE
CONCRETE / NOTING DEVICE (18"X24" MIN.)
WASHOUT

2. THE CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURES SHALL BE
MAINTAINED WHEN THE LIQUID AND/OR SOLID REACHES
75% OF THE STRUCTURES CAPACITY TO PROVIDE
ADEQUATE HOLDING CAPACITY WITH A MINIMUM 12

H H INCHES OF FREEBOARD.

3.CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE NEEDS TO BE
CLEARY MARKED WITH SIGNAGE NOTING DEVICE.

ABOVE GRADE WASHOUT STRUCTURE

NOT TO SCALE




PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

BPI4.T015.3 EC-3B

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

ROADWAY DESIGN HYDRAULICS
ENGINEER ENGINEER

SOIL STABILIZATION TIMEFRAMES

SITE DESCRIPTION STABILIZATION TIME TIMEFRAME EXCEPTIONS
PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES AND SLOPES 7 DAYS NONE
HIGH QUALITY WATER (HQW) ZONES 7 DAYS NONE
SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3:l 7 DAYS IF SLOPES ARE 10 OR LESS IN LENGTH AND ARE

NOT STEEPER THAN 2:, 14 DAYS ARE ALLOWED.

r DAYS FOR SLOPES GREATER THAN 50°IN
LENGTH WITH SLOPES STEEPER THAN 4:l,
SLOPES 3: TO 4l 14 DAYS

7 DAYS FOR PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES
PERIMETER SLOPES, AND HQW ZONES

) r DAYS FOR PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES
ALL OTHER AREAS WITH SLOPES FLATTER THAN 4l 14 DAYS PERIMETER SLOPES. AND HQW ZONES
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5/26/20

DETAIL 1

BANK STABILIZATION
( Not to Scale)

1.0'min.

Place Geotextile Under
Riprap in Locations
Directed by Engineer

Press Riprap into
Channel Bottom

—
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ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREA
SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS
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